
 

CCHP Officers 2022-2023 Name Telephone & Email 

 

Youth President 

 

Bella Alvarez 

608-220-3794 

halvarez136@gmail.com 

 

Youth Vice President 

 

Erika Leighty 

608-635-2284 

lleighty@uwalumni.com 

 

Youth Secretary 

 

Paige Sauter 

704-277-7381 

cksauter@yahoo.com 

 

Youth Treasurer 

 

Maizie Stiemke 

608-206-1089 

janelle@milkwagonwhats.com 

 

Youth Members at Large 

 

Kyla Stiemke 

608-206-1089 

janelle@milkwagonwhats.com 

 

Youth Members at Large 

 

Natalie Clark 

608-469-8877 

dvmrutha@gmail.com 

 

Youth Point Secretary 

 

Aubree Nesson 

608-444-9187 

cmnesson@gmail.com 

 

Adult President 

 

Heather Alvarez 

608-220-3794 

halvarez136@gmail.com 

 

Adult Vice President 

 

Leah Leighty 

608-635-2284 

lleighty@uwalumni.com 

 

Adult Secretary 

 

Courtney Sauter 

704-277-7381 

cksauter@yahoo.com 

 

Adult Treasurer 

 

Jason Stiemke 

608-206-1089 

janelle@milkwagonwhats.com 

 

Adult Members at Large 

  

 

Adult Members at Large 

  

 

Adult Point Secretary 

 

Cindi Nesson 

608-444-9187 

cmnesson@gmail.com 

Adult Fair 

Superintendent-Speed 

 

Janelle Bruner 

608-206-1089 

janelle@milkwagonwhats.com 

Adult Fair 

Superintendent-Pleasure 

 

Heather Alvarez 

608-220-3794 

halvarez136@gmail.com 

Adult Fair Superintendent- 
Model Horse,Clothes 

Horse,Poster 

 

 

 

 

 

Columbia County 

UW-Extension Contact 

Sarah Millard 

4-H Youth 

Development 

608-742-9688 

Sarah.Millard@wisc.edu 

 

 

  

   

 


